CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. #2
Date 9/11/2017
EDF # 2015-45
Contract No. _CURB-2017-16 for the following public work: International Business Park
Expansion between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
March 9™, 2017, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Item# Description Unit Price Qty Cost

120 127 45° DI bend Each $592.87 8 $4,742.96

121 67 45°DI bend Each $122.22 8 & 97179
$5,720.72

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

CONtract Price —-------mmmmmmmm s e e e $2.182.681.77
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $

Contract price increased by additions----------- $5.720.72

Net Beduetions or Additions (Strike out ong) =======mm=mmmmmmmeemen $5.720.72
Revised Contract Price ==-=-=-=-=mmmmmmmmmmmm e $2.188.402.49

APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



PA

SEH CHANGE ORDER

City of La Crosse 8/28/17
OWNER DATE
2
OWNER'S PROJECT NO. CHANGE ORDER NO.
IBP Road Extension 137798
PROJECT DESCRIPTION SEH FILE NO.

The following changes shall be made fto the contract documents:
Description:
The items listed below relating to watermain construction shall be added to the contract. Work will
be performed in accordance with project specifications and special provisions, and as directed by the

engineer in the field. The agreed prices are full compensation for the respective labor, materials and
equipment required to complete the following items of work added to the contract. This change order will

not affect contract time.

Item # Description Unit  Price Quantity Cost
-120 12 45° DI Bend EA  $592.87 8 $4,742.96
-121 6™ 45° DI Bend EA  §$122.22 8 $ 977.79

Total Cost of Change Order $5,720.72

Purpose of Change Order:
12” bends were necessary to dive watermain underneath an 8°x3” box culvert on Berlin Drive, and then

again under a swale at the east end of the project, near the Nicolai property line. 6 bends were necessary
to meet hydrant elevations, as the 2 WM trunk line runs typically at least 6™ deeper than the hydrant

leads.

Basis of Cost: Actual [0 Estimated
Attachments (list supporting documents)

-Change order proposal from contractor

-Change order note to proceed from project manager

Contract Status Time Total Cost City Portion County Portion
Original Contract Sept 1, 2017 $2,176,304.77  $1,502,119.70 $674,185.07
Net Change PriorC.O.'s 1 ____to1 $6,377.00 $6,377.00 $0
Change this C.0O. $5,720.72 $5,720.72 $0
Revised Contract Sept 1, 2017 $2,188,402.49  $1514,217.42 $674,185.07

Recommended for Approval: Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. Tim Reichgelt, PE

Distribution Contractor 2 Owner 1 Project Representative 1 SEH Office 1

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 421 Frenette Drive, Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-3374
SEH is an equal opportunity employer | www.sehinc.com | 7157206200 | 800.472.5881 | 715.720.6300 fax

Project Managers Handbook 14-23



Gerke Excavating, Inc
15341 State Hwy 131, S

Proposal Tomah, Wi 54660
www.gerkeexcavating.com
Phone (608) 372-4203
To: Project: Proposal #:
City of La Crosse International Business Park Expansion Q17082 -CO #4
Onalaska, WI Date:
July 17, 2017
Line Number | Item Number Bid Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost
1 850.0405 Water Distribution 45 Degree Bend Ductile Iron, (Size) Ea 5.00 § 592587 (s 2,964.35
2 100.3500 Valve Box Extensions Ea 12.00 $ 122.22 | S 1,466.64
Total Bid Price 5 4,430.99
Sincerely,

By A

Eric Stickney
Gerke Excavating




Bid Tab Analysis Search

4y BidExpress

Secure Linternet Bidding
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Bid Tab Analysis Search

Welcome bidx-witr@sehinc.com!

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Page 1 of 1

G0

MyBidx Messages

Logout

Item: EAny

Description:

Date Range:
To:

Proposal Items: IAHY

| Erom
= S—— 01/28/2017 | |08/28/2017 |
145 deg i o Quantil‘yTROgnge:

| IAny l IAny |

County: lAl‘lY I Price Range:
X [A | From: To:
Unit: oy | Any l f Any f
Low Bidders: ]Any I
l Search ] | Clear ;
Export (csv) | Export (tab)
Item = Description Average High Low Unit Bid Count
SPV.0060 Special 116. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 10-Inch $500.73 $527.00 $395.63 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 09. 8-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. Bend $420.20 $530.00 $325.00 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 115. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 6-Inch $244.93 $260.00 $184.63  EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 117. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 12-Inch $662.30 $696.00 $527.50 EACH 5 Bids
Letting Proposal Proposal Proposal Broposal
Date Proposal County Kerige High Low Quantity Bid
Count
08/08/2017 010-20170808010 Winnebago  $662.30  $696.00 $527.50  4.00000 EACH 5 Bids
Total
Quantity: 4.00000 EACH
SPV.0060 Special 102. Storm Sewer 45 Degree Bend 30-Inch $1,029.93 $1,491.20 §740.00 EACH 3 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 10. 6-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. Bend $344.20 $435.00 §275.00 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 08. 12-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. Bend §747.00 $917.00 $600.00 EACH 5 Bids
Letting Pr 51 Ciank Proposal Proposal  Proposal Quantit Pr(f)}pigsa[
Date opos ounty Average High Low o
Count
03/14/2017 004 -20170314004 Dane $747.00  $917.00 $600.00  4.00000 EACH 5 Bids
Total 4 00000 EACH
Quantity:
Copyright ® 2017, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.
https://www.bidx.com/wi/btasearch 8/28/2017



Bid Tab Analysis Search Page 1 of 1

MyBidx NMessages Help

‘&) Bid Express Welcome bidx-witr@sehint.oc{z;r:i I@ @

Secure R internet Bidding

Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Bid Tab Analysis Search

Bid Tab Analysis Search

Date Range:
Item: |A")’ I From: To:
R (01/28/2017 | [o08/28/2017 |
— Quantity Range:
Description: (45 deg } From: To: s
Proposal Items: |Any I Any I |A“Y |
County: lAny | Price Range:
. IA } From: To:
: |An
Unit y | Any l f Any t
Low Bidders: ’Lm’ I
E Search | | Clear ]
Export (csv) | Export (tab)
Item = Description Average High Low Unit Bid Count
SPV.0060 Special 116. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 10-Inch $500.73 §527.00 $395.63 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 09. 8-Inch D.I. 45 Deg, Bend $420.20 $530.00 $325.00 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 115. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 6-Inch $244.93 '$260.00 $184.63  EACH 5 Bids
Letting Proposal Proposal  Proposal ; Prop_osal
Date Proposal Caunty Average High Low Qrantity C]z:::“

08/08/2017 010-20170808010 Winnebago  $244.93  $260.00 $184.63  2.00000 EACH 5 Bids

Total
Quantity: 2.00000 EACH

SPV.0060 Special 117. Water Main Bend 45 Degree 12-Inch $662.30 $696.00 $527.50 EACH 5 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 102. Storm Sewer 45 Degree Bend 30-Inch $1,029.93 $1,491.20 $740.00 EACH 3 Bids
SPV.0060 Special 10. 6-Inch D 1. 45 Deg. Bend $344.20 $435.00 $275.00 EACH 5 Bids

Letting Probosal Eoiiia Proposal Proposal Proposal Cuimitit Pr%[;gsal

Date p R Average High Low Y

Count
03/14/2017 004 - 20170314004 Dane $344.20  $435.00 $275.060  6.00000 EACH  5Bids
Total ¢ 00000 EACH
Quantity:

SPV.0060 Special 08. 12-Inch D.I. 45 Deg. Bend §747.00 $917.00 $600.00 EACH 5 Bids

Copyright © 2017, Info Tech, Inc. All rights reserved.

https://www.bidx.com/wi/btasearch 8/28/2017



