CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. #5
Date 11/6/2017
EDF# 2015-043
Contract No. CURB-2017-16 for the following public work: International Business Park

Expansion between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
March 9% 2017, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Repair Biofiltration Pond at Restore

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $2,179,388.73
Contract price decreased by eliminations - $
Contract price increased by additions--=----=--- $923.13
Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one) $923.13
Revised Contract Price $2.180.311.86
APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-D

Controlier




PA

SEH CHANGE ORPER

City of La Crosse 10/17/17
OWNER . DATE
5
QWNER'S PROJECT NC. CHANGE ORDER NO.
IBP Road Extension 137798
PROJECT DESCRIPTION SEH FILE NO.

The following changes shall be made to the contract documents:
Description:

Item ReStore Biofilter Remediation shall be added to the contract.

Purpose of Change Order:
A significant rain event in July washed a large amount of sediment from the construction site, into a rain
garden on the west side of the ReStore property. The City of La Crosse and Gerke Excavating agree to split
costs related to work necessary to restore the biofilter to preexisting conditions. The work necessaty is
detailed in the attached invoice from Coulee Region Ecoscapes, the contractor hired to perform the worlk.

Basis of Cost: Actual O Estimated
Attachments (list supporting documents)
-Invoice from Coulee Region Ecoscapes for cost of remediation work.

Contract Status Time Total Cost City Portion County Portion
Original Coniract Sept1, 2017 $2176,304.77 $1.502119.70 $674.185.07
Net Change PriorC.O.'s 1 tod4 $3,083.96 $3,083.96 30
Change this C.0. $923.13 $923.13 $0
Revised Confract Oct 2, 2017 $2,180.311.86  $1,506,126.79 $674,185.07

Recommendied for Approval: Short Elfiott Hendrickson Inc.  Tim Reichgelt, PE

Distribution Contractor 2 Owner 1 Project Representative 1 SEH Offics 1

Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc., 421 Frenetta Drive, Chippewa Falls, Wl 54729-3374
SEH is an equal epportunity employer | www.sehinc.com | 715,720.8200 | 800.472,5881 | 715.720.6300 fax

Project Managers Handbook 14-23
Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. 118i04




Coulee Region Ecoscapes, LLC
2636 7th 5t. 5.

La Crosse, WI 54601
6008-799-2797
www.couleeregichecoscapes.com
couleeregicnecoscapes@gmail.com

Bill To:

Gerke Excavating/City of La Crosse

‘Coulee Region Ecoscapestic

Invoice

Date invoice No. P.O. Number Terms Project
09/26/17 923
ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
Labor Transplant Piants and Add Additional Plantings as 1,600.00 1,600.00
Needed; Remove Sediment from Biofiler and Haul to
La Crosse County Landfill; Re-mulch using mulch on
site
Plants Native Plants to Replace Those Killed by 100.00 100.00
Sedimentation
Disposal Fee 50.00 50.00
Tax 5.5% 96.25 96.25
Total: $1,848.25




